900228241 07/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LRC Products Limited		110/31/2003	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comasec SAS	
Street Address:	5, Allee des Bas Tilliers	
City:	Gennevilliers	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92238	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0757801	MARIGOLD
Registration Number:	1626013	
Registration Number:	1767497	MARIGOLD INDUSTRIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.857.6000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020154.00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0728

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Peluso
Signature:	/Anthony Peluso/
Date:	07/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMASEC Assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0729

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK

(a) Assignor's Name: LRC Products Limited

(b) Assignor's Jurisdiction: United Kingdom

(c) Assignor's Address: 35 New Bridge Street, London EC4V 6BW (Herein referred to as "Assignor")

(d) Assignee's Name: COMASEC SAS

(e) Assignee's Jurisdiction: France

(f) Assignee's Address: 5 Allee des Bas Tilliers, 2238 Gennevilliers, France (Herein referred to as "Assignee")

Date of Registration Mark U.S. Registration No. (G) **MARIGOLD** 1 October 1963 0757801 MARIGOLD 14 July 1987 1447220 4 December 1990 MARIGOLD FLOWER Device 1626013 MARIGOLD INDUSTRIAL logo 27 April 1993 1767497 **GHOSTED HAND Device** 16 January 2001 2421178 27 June 2000 SURETECH 2361329 ULTRABLADE 24 July 2001 2471944 FIREBLADE 24 July 2001 2471943

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) indicated in the above schedule (G) (herein referred to as "the stated Intellectual Property"); and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the stated Intellectual Property, all common law rights thereof, and the right to recover damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby.

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the stated Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the stated Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

As required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, with respect to each (if any) of the applications listed above which was filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(b), and in which a verified Statement of Use has not been filed, Assignor and Assignee hereby represent that Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or the portion thereof to which each mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives this day of 2003:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By: And	By:
Name (Print):	Name (Print):
Title:	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 07/13/2012